

ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
SIDEWALK IMNIBUS X
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. SWK-1216
BIDS RECEIVED ON SEPTEMBER 24, 2008

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER	
						J. M. MARSCHUETZ CO.		N. B. WEST CONTRACTING		GERSHENSON CONST. CO.		X-L CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$6,560.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$3,127.00	\$ 3,127.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,712.00	\$ 3,712.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,270.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$45,262.50	\$ 45,262.50	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$7,997.00	\$ 7,997.00
202-22.30	Removal of Ripid Pavement	S.Y.	90.8	\$25.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$13.00	\$ 1,180.40	\$15.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,724.00	\$13.70	\$ 1,243.96
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/ Material)	L.F.	615	\$3.50	\$ 2,152.50	\$2.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$2.75	\$ 1,691.25	\$5.00	\$ 3,075.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	358.4	\$50.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$49.00	\$ 17,561.60	\$20.00	\$ 7,168.00	\$80.00	\$ 28,672.00	\$29.25	\$ 10,483.20
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	72.8	\$50.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.73	\$15.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$39.50	\$ 2,875.60
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	328	\$7.50	\$ 2,445.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,630.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	5.5	\$130.00	\$ 715.00	\$164.00	\$ 902.00	\$130.00	\$ 715.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$275.00	\$ 1,512.50
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	3.9	\$150.00	\$ 585.00	\$175.00	\$ 682.50	\$130.00	\$ 507.00	\$200.00	\$ 780.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,365.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	16.5	\$130.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$136.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$180.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$204.00	\$ 3,366.00
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	26.1	\$55.00	\$ 1,435.50	\$43.00	\$ 1,122.30	\$60.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,174.50	\$63.00	\$ 1,644.30
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	1251	\$3.00	\$ 3,753.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,502.00	\$0.01	\$ 12.51	\$1.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$1.87	\$ 2,339.37
603-10.09	Expose Water Service House Leads (Less than 2")	Each	3	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$281.00	\$ 843.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00
603-10.20	Relocating Water Service Valve and Box	Each	3	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$281.00	\$ 843.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	15	\$350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$285.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$600.00	\$ 9,000.00
603-90.04	Water Line (Less than 2")	L.F.	75	\$100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$81.00	\$ 4,575.00
604-19.70	Curb Opening Drain	Each	2	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$138.00	\$ 276.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$125.00	\$ 250.00
607-30.20	Handrails (Aluminum)	L.F.	26	\$55.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$270.00	\$ 7,020.00
608-50.06	Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	205.3	\$50.00	\$ 10,265.00	\$41.00	\$ 8,417.30	\$49.00	\$ 10,059.70	\$44.00	\$ 9,033.20	\$35.84	\$ 7,367.95
608-50.07	Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	1.6	\$60.00	\$ 96.00	\$100.00	\$ 160.00	\$54.00	\$ 86.40	\$50.00	\$ 80.00	\$361.72	\$ 578.75
608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	1199	\$35.00	\$ 41,965.00	\$28.00	\$ 33,572.00	\$32.00	\$ 38,368.00	\$35.00	\$ 41,965.00	\$28.91	\$ 34,663.09
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	32	\$45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$239.00	\$ 7,648.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$30.00	\$ 960.00	\$82.19	\$ 2,630.08
608-70.00	Concrete Steps	S.F.	71.1	\$100.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$71.00	\$ 5,048.10	\$50.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$75.00	\$ 5,332.50	\$66.71	\$ 4,732.08
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"/Modified Type "S"	L.F.	313	\$27.00	\$ 8,451.00	\$23.00	\$ 7,199.00	\$21.00	\$ 6,573.00	\$24.00	\$ 7,512.00	\$14.50	\$ 4,538.50
611-60.10	Concrete Slope Protection	S.Y.	106.6	\$75.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$92.00	\$ 9,807.20	\$90.00	\$ 9,594.00	\$85.00	\$ 9,061.00	\$50.90	\$ 5,425.94
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$11,081.00	\$ 11,081.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$41,072.47	\$ 41,072.47
726-23.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	8	\$60.00	\$ 480.00	\$77.00	\$ 616.00	\$102.00	\$ 816.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$77.00	\$ 616.00
726-23.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	8	\$75.00	\$ 600.00	\$92.00	\$ 736.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$177.00	\$ 1,416.00
726-54.04	4" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	12	\$68.00	\$ 816.00	\$34.00	\$ 408.00	\$30.00	\$ 360.00	\$25.00	\$ 300.00	\$45.00	\$ 540.00
732-00.18	18" Flared End Section	Each	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$687.00	\$ 1,374.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00
732-00.24	24" Flared End Section	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$868.00	\$ 868.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,607.00	\$ 1,607.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	3164	\$10.00	\$ 31,640.00	\$9.00	\$ 28,476.00	\$9.50	\$ 30,058.00	\$4.00	\$ 12,656.00	\$10.75	\$ 34,013.00
	SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS				\$ 202,850.00		\$ 142,291.14		\$ 163,186.11		\$ 193,392.45		\$ 176,416.79
	STRUCTURAL ITEMS												
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (11x4)	S.F.	886	\$25.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$27.00	\$ 23,922.00	\$22.00	\$ 19,492.00	\$30.00	\$ 26,580.00	\$29.70	\$ 26,314.20
	SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS				\$ 22,150.00		\$ 23,922.00		\$ 19,492.00		\$ 26,580.00		\$ 26,314.20
	PROJECT TOTALS				\$ 225,000.00		\$ 166,213.14		\$ 182,678.11		\$ 219,972.45		\$ 202,730.99
	DBE REQUIRED: 10%						10%		10%		10%		10%

Subtotal of Roadway Items was not included in Bid Proposal. Also, in Structural Items the Subtotal and Roadway Items Subtotal were added together.